PRELIMINARY VARIANCE ANALYSIS

HEARING DATE: July 9, 2014

DUE DATE: June9, 2014

Distributed: May 14, 2014

Cobb County... Expect the Best!
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APPLICANT: George Garcia PETITION No.: V-51

PHONE: 787-344-3860 DATE OF HEARING: 07-09-2014
REPRESENTATIVE: Tom Eldridge PRESENT ZONING: R-20, RA-5
PHONE: 770-977-4674 LAND LOT(S): 746
TITLEHOLDER: George Garcia DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION: At the southern terminus  SIZE OF TRACT: 0.39 acres
of Whitehall Court, east of Gilmore Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(4129 Whitehall Court).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive minimum lot size from the required 20,000 sq. ft. to 17,042 sq. ft.; 2) waive

the front setback from the required 35 ft. to 10 ft. adjacent to the northern property line and the rear setback from the

required 35 ft. to 10 ft. adjacent to the southern property line (with proposed increases of side setbacks from 10 ft. to

40 ft. adjacent to the western property line and from 10 ft. to 30 ft. adjacent to the eastern property line); and 3) waive

the minimum public road frontage from the required 50 ft. to 26 ft.

Cantrell Rd
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(type or print clearly) ’Apphg@_tg@ﬂ ‘No ’ V - “f‘h ”“ Y

}5 Application for Vari ﬂéam 6 ZU
§ _
-

J

Hearing Date: ___7- G =4

K

Applicant d[ﬁfét éﬁd//} _ Phone# /8 7- 3‘7“2 3865 -mail ¢3J0f46614r4’/a 59&1/7;4,} Lo

%&«Dﬁ/l)d £ fot AI\MJA %%ﬂﬁ //xddress H585 @éu/gu, %} /V£ .SU/TE 43 MAK:E’W;Z; 30065

sentatl 2 name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
h Phone #7 J0- 47 /- 4’(‘7‘7[E—mail / LQZZ @Fﬂg gmgﬂoﬁé’ r_*LZ/ﬁS Co

(representatlve s signature)

Sigfied, sealed and delivered ifpresence of:
My commission expires: 4’ / A5 Z;\ o/ Q Az Q// ’(
Notary Public

u"‘. ssél) cHUE Zk./hl[ﬂﬂﬂ @U%@ﬂ’% fﬁé%4

(street, city, state and zip code)

SE )
g s Signed, sealed and del@;‘p;wence of:
J
= <G £

M
(N Um ¥, O “Notary Public
”’lllnnl “‘

Present Zoning of Prope R 20 /g
Location L//o?q )AZ’WE)/ALL é""l7 SHV/ZN'A é/l ;Z’f’U?w(E /%/Q ¥ (/M/f/fé'éc 0

My commission expires: é/ 45)90’ e "o,

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.) 77 éﬂd 7 2y AR B0FT 1 OI% ALk
Land Lot(s) 746 District _/ 7" Size of Tract __ /7, (&5 3% Acre(s A

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property A Shape of Property Topography of Property Other X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
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Revised: March 5, 2013
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APPLICANT: Jennifer A. Kelly

PHONE: 678-787-9359

REPRESENTATIVE: Jennifer A. Kelly

PHONE: 678-787-9359

TITLEHOLDER: Jennifer Ann Kelly

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the northwest

corner of Herren Drive and Terrace Drive

(418 Terrace Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.: V-52
DATE OF HEARING: 07-09-2014
PRESENT ZONING: R-20
LAND LOT(S): 122
DISTRICT: 17

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.54 acres
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

An authorization upon appeal related to the minimum lot size of two acres required to

maintain poultry as pets or food source.
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‘“""/Application for Variance
ahiy-1 s Cobb County gsg

(type or print clearly) Application No. l/—
NER COURTY 200G glVigis Hearing Date:
Applicant ;, mﬂi{:@cé E 5"[;‘( Phone # _67974793<9  E-mail M@M}quh
A(/t/4 Address L”‘& 7éf/fCC.<’/ {)/ <) Sr’)urﬁ% G4 300@
(repreéentative’s name, printed) (street, c1ty, state and zip code)
/I// A __,Phone # E-mail

(repfesentative’sWt@omm |0n txp"'es
May : 2015 Signed, seajel and d in presence of:

My commission expires:  vhued Z
<>\

Notary Public

Phone # 67 §- 7(57 'CB("iE-mail _uh__)mﬂ@m_/ Cets,

Address: ¢! & Tesvace (). . Sid Smufn‘v G4 3 'LZ,_

w1 ' il 0 Eaxpirbs (street, city, state and zip code)
Smlgrblecr_iw_seal,c nd dg’ d ja-presence of:
My commission expires: 4dy 1 2015 Z:Z% Zv—\

Titleholder

Signature

Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property }D\e‘ §1 dem h4[
Locaton__ U4 Termae Dr ) SO Spurne o8 30092

(street adqrﬁss if apphcable nearedf intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) . / A2 / 7 'lfb Dlstnct Q~ Sz-’jgjl . Size of Tract 031 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property __ ° Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

List type of variance requested: Za OLov) Z @ k'(’ 1S On W’G‘ lﬂ@,ﬁ@/@;

Hugd in Y7 C Chay [i4k cag) Yebind
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Revised: March 5, 2013



EXHIBIT
Requirements for Variance Application i}, |11 _
Page 4 g V 52 (2014) Application No. v 53

i sy -7 P¥ 2: 16 Hearing Date: 7-9-4

Applicant’s informiation for’réudstinie backyard chickens

1. Is there a Homeowners Association (HOA) that oversees the property or subdivision? YES :NO_L~"

2. Does the HOA support your request? YES :NO ; N/A-No HOA A~ .

3. Are there valid covenants or restrictions on the property that prohibit backyard chickens? YES NO_i—"
(If there are valid covenants or restrictions prohibiting backyard chickens, then this application will not be
heard by the Board of Zoning Appeals; This application will not be accepted, or will be withdrawn).

4. How many hens do you propose (no male birds allowed)? :3 .

u cofply with the County Code Sec-134-94(4)(a-j) below? YES O

P | ooy 4 )(///

Print Name

#
County Code adopted by the Board of Commissioners February 26, 2013:

Sec. 134-94 (4) Authorize upon appeal in specific cases related to the minimum lot size of two acres required to
maintain poultry as pets or food source.

Poultry meaning a female pullet or hen of the Gallus gallus domesticus; also referred to as backyard chickens
which are or may be raised for the purpose of providing food or companionship as a pet considering the
following minimum conditions:

(a) Written consent or opposition of adjacent property owners, including the homeowners
association, if applicable;

(b) The poultry shall be kept/ maintained within a fenced area;

() Coops, or other buildings used for the poultry shall be located at least ten feet off any property
line and/or in compliance with the accessory structure requirements in each zoning district;

(d) The owner of the poultry shall keep the property maintained in a fashion that eliminates odors,
pollution or other negative effects resulting from the poultry;

(e) The poultry shall not cause a nuisance, as defined by State Law;

® There shall be a maximum ratio of one bird per 5,000 square foot of lot area on any lot less than
two acres;

(2 The slaughter of any hen on site is strictly prohibited;

(h) The fee for the variance application shall be $150.00;

(1) The duration of any Variance approved for Poultry as Pets or Food Source shall not exceed 2
years; renewable for subsequent 2 year terms thereafter;

0) Any Variance approved for Poultry as Pets or Food Source shall be considered by the Board of
Commissioners’ in accordance with Section 134-271(8).

IMPORTANT NOTE: The following announcement concerns variance applications requesting backyard chickens relating to
the Official Code of Cobb County, Chapter 134-94(4), adopted by the Board of Commissioners on February 26, 2013. Applicants are
advised that variance applications requesting backyard chickens which are approved by the Board of Zoning Appeals take the form of
a recommendation to the Board of Commissioners (BOC), who makes a final determination whether to grant a special exception for

the backyard chickens. The BOC determination will take place the following month at the scheduled Zoning Hearing.
(page revised 03-06-2013)



EXHIBIT
- GONSENT OF CONTIGUQUS OCCUPANTS OR LAND OWNERS

V-92 ‘1014

TO AC’COMPANY APPLICATIONIE
l.;];if , Y

premises described in the application.

Signature Printed name

E PURPOSE OF VARIANCE REQUEST
A 'Egy sféﬂa&iré,ﬁt is hereby acknowledged that I give my consent/or have no objection that
cinltee A Kg@ O, intends to make an application to the appropriate Cobb County

Authorities for a variance request for the purpose of (YW« LQ19' 2 B&m $ on the

Address
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(Attach additional pages if necessary) Revised October 1, 2009
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APPLICANT: TCB & Associates, Inc. PETITION No.: V-53

PHONE: 770-517-5484 DATE OF HEARING: 07-09-2014
REPRESENTATIVE: Tony C. Burton PRESENT ZONING: RM-12
PHONE: 770-517-5484 LAND LOT(S): 184
TITLEHOLDER: TCB Homes, Inc. DISTRICT: 18
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.17 acres
Vinings Vintage Way, west of Vintage Points Run COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

(5929 Vinings Vintage Way).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the setbacks from the required 20 ft. on the front to 17.8 ft. adjacent to the

northern property line and from the required 5 ft. on the side to 4.9 ft. adjacent to the eastern property line.

|
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Vinings Vintage Cir
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'Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. _V -5 3
SHRB COUHTY LoNHG Dy ani Hearing Date: 7—-‘1"1"/
Applicant TS tﬂﬁmh*eﬁ TIM Phone # 17 S S‘{X"/ E-mail TP Hom &5 é’ﬁelhmf” peT
Towy € Buther Address 4351 Shallow®ro Tud Pwy  Mareta, Ca. 306k
(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
\ l’MQ/W Phone # 770 517 S4 ¥ E-mail TeBkomes @ BellSsutt, el
‘trepresentatlve s signature)
JO ANN MOLKIE Signgd, sealed and delivered in ;')resence of:
My commission expires: Notary Public, Cobb Co., GA )/\W YW}JL/
My Commission Expires Aug. 18,2015 q Notary Public
Titleholder Phone # 770517 SY¥Y E-mail TeBHomeSE BQ”SDW‘-H. Me/
Slgnaturd@MLQ/ W Address: 435) Shallow ford Tup "Phuny Marie A, 300¢
(atthh additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)
JO ANN MOLKIE Signed, sealed and delivered gp presence of:

Notary Public, Cobb Co., GA
My commission expires: My Commigsion Expires Aug. 18,2015

' Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property -1
Location S929 Vs \intrce W) Ay

(street address, if ap’p]icable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) j 84 District __/ ¥tk Size of Tract L0/ % Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property v Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

List type of variance requested RonT SeT j3Ack )7, 8 EAST REAR Copnel Y. 9
[RonT S€T Backi1S20’ Si0e 1s S’

Revised: March 5,2013



V-54 (2014)

GENERAL NOTES

CONSTRUCTION. (IF APPLICABLE)

1. THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL EASH ECORD.
2. CARTER LAND SURVEYORS IS UNABLE TO WARRA
EASEMENTS, AND BUFFERS THAT ARE ILLUSTRAT]
3. UTILITY EASEMENT HAS NOT BEEN FIELD VERIFI - - TILITY CONTRACTOR FOR LOCATION PRIOR TO

ARY INFORMATION, STRUCTURES,

4. THIS PLAT IS FOR EXCLUSIVE USE BY CLIENT. USE BY THIRD PARTIES IS AT THEIR OWN RISK.
5. DIMENSIONS FROM HOUSE TO PROPERTY LINES SHOULD NOT BE USED TO ESTABLISH FENCES.
6. THIS PLAT HAS BEEN CALCULATED FOR CLOSURE AND IS FOUND TO BE ACCURATE WITHIN ONE FOOT IN 10,000 FEET.
7. THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS PLAT IS BASED HAS A CLOSURE PRECISION OF ONE FOOT IN 10,000 FEET AND AN ANGULAR
ERROR OF 7 SECONDS PER ANGLE POINT AND WAS ADJUSTED USING THE COMPASS RULE.
8. EQUIPMENT USED: TOPCON APLI TOTAL ROBOTIC STATION.
SCALE: 1" = 20'
20 10 o 20°
COOPER LAKE DRIVE ——
= °52'38"E
‘ S 88°09'57"E_104.32" 4.19'
——
i
1
;
2
8 35'BL
) — —_——— ,
OPEN
SPACE

_ 10" LANDSCAPE BUFFER

P.O.B.
N 59°59'00"E  276.99
TO THE N.E. CORNER

&

LEGEND:

RBS- Rebar Set

RBF- Rebar Found
OTPF- Open Top Plpe Found
CTPF- Crimp Top Pipe Found

ALLEY ACCESS |
DRIVE

(/

OF LAND LOT 695
%.
<
.' P 18.3
N . ."‘."'I 8. e
A N . .
- .- R e s,
HE ] ‘.: R B “: <
D .
I I R T
. .4.,“.._ ‘g . <4
8, - o ~Y..
I TN g ey
4(..‘ ..4 . . "' 4 ‘,;' _‘.

lis.8¢

BL-Bullding Line

DE- Dreinage Easement
PE- Perpetual Easement
SSE- Sanltary Sewer Easemen}
P- Porch

UE- Udlity Easement

-X- Fence

-D- Drainage Easement

-S- Sewer Easement
CB- Catch Basin
R/W- Right of Way
CONC- Concrete

. vd
| 5
l ALLEY ACCESS DRIVE Q‘)\)
| S
' S
| PLAT BOOK 273, PAGE 244-245 i
B

Dk- Deck

Pat- Patlo IN MY OPINION, THIS PLAT IS A CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE LAND PLATTED AND HAS BEEN
§- Stoop PREPARED WITHIN THE MINIMUM STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS OF LAW,
SURVEY FOR: CARTER LAND SURVEYORS
JOHN WIELAND HOMES AND PLANNERS

SUBDIVISION: 2780 Peachtree Industrial Boulevard

PACES WALK (FKA PACES COMMONS) Duluth, GA 30097

oo s Ph: 770.495.9793

17TH DISTRICT, 2ND SECTION Toll Free: 866.637.1048

COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA www.carterland.com

FIELD WORK DATE: 04-28-2014 Atlanta s Charlotte eHouston « Dallas
2014041556-1557 JWIEL Galveston s Beaumont

SASUPates Wk PWITT 1 2dwg, 1720




APPLICANT: JWC Paces Walk, LLC

PHONE: 770-809-6034

REPRESENTATIVE: Edward Woodland

PHONE: 770-809-6034

TITLEHOLDER: JWC Paces Walk, LLC

PROPERTY LOCATION: At the southwest

intersection of Cooper Lake Drive and Atlanta Road

(4070, 4072 Thorndale Lane).

V-54

PETITION No.:
DATE OF HEARING: 07-09-2014
PRESENT ZONING: RM-8
LAND LOT(S): 695
DISTRICT: 17

SIZE OF TRACT: .06 acres
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

Waive the setback from the required 46 ft. to 43 ft. adjacent to the western property line.

TYPE OF VARIANCE:
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“"Application for Variance
.03 Cobb County

Rl o (type or print clearly) Application No. V- 5‘b]
98 COUTY Zuminic. o Hearing Date: 7-9~14
Applicant WC%MWM& ue Phone # 7170 F657Y  Eomail €pndlende C-n terpusts. cim
Cc(u.k;u] (/\/mcj [MJ Address 2755 Las Celyyu Drwe jmﬂln/a CH Fouso

'('street, city, state and zip code)

Phone # J~ 8 7-6u?y E-mail _€w® JJI‘*JPC’WKI”-%

Slgned sealed and dehvm
\6 2015

Notary Public

\3\14‘/,9 004{3) Welle LLC Phone # I3~ #F- 6o E-mail Cwandond @ [Mhﬂuﬂ‘dm
Address: 2555 g C‘é:u Zh:v(j«wlﬁ,é G4 Jevso

> t@h additional sxgnatures if needed) (stre‘ét, city, state and zip code)

3 .'* @074‘9;— %‘ :

= r?_\ H -—ga 5 < f_- Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

: " o Som : -

25Ny @& Tune \6 2015 Beonif
-, v o N i
,"& Ve 16, 20 (90“\ Notary Public

Pre 'e'ﬂf'l‘onmg of Property %‘M’?
Location WZll4ud 1 P‘C‘f Wall Y739 end Ye7> ’mMJJ&IL LG/\/C 6044,91../4 4 Boesu

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 63T District 4 71“'

057 Acre(s)

Size of Tract

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property ' hus) Shape of Property _Mﬂ:Topography of Property F[ é 1‘/ Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

22z GWidel

List type of variance requested: V%MM& ’h Y ' gd\ L :j ﬂéﬁ M(/’ILNM L{ e

Revised: March 5, 2013



EXHIBIT
V-54 (2014)

Paces Walk Lots 11 and 12
4070 and4072 Thorndale Lane, Smyrna GA 30080

Variance Request

The foundation for the above referenced townhomes was installed approximately 43.5’ from
the rear property line. Tis encroaches on a 46’ Building Restriction Line that is on the Western
property line of the Paces Walk Neighborhood. The applicant requests relief from the 46’
Building Restriction Line. Removing the foundation creates a hardship on the owner and
moving the foundation is impossible.
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APPLICANT: Radha and Prasanna Katta

PHONE: 678-778-7681

REPRESENTATIVE: Lee C. Duncan

PHONE: 404-886-6962

TITLEHOLDER: Prasanna and Radha M. Katta

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of

Roswell Road, north of Shady Hill Road

(4674 Roswell Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.: V-55
DATE OF HEARING: 07-09-2014
PRESENT ZONING: R-20
LAND LOT(S): 61, 62
DISTRICT: 1

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.89 acres
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

Waive the minimum lot size from the required 20,000 sq. ft. to 18, 607 sq. ft. for proposed

lot "2."

Chadds Lake Dr

Stirling Ct

I 1 4

Balmoral Way
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.- Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. V- 55‘
N TRTEST Ao Hearing Date: 7-9-14

L T 1 Qe 9R
[AAER i B1e]

Applieant _ Radha and Prasanna Katta Phone # 678-778-7681 E-mail prasannakatta@gmail.com

m’ "o, Address 818 Rivercrest Court, Sandy Springs, GA 30328
, prs 8 N

(r res\tjtative’s n (street, city, state and zip code)

AtA
o

Phone # 404-886-6963 E-mail leecduncan@gmail.com

y]ivered in presence of:

I
AN / Notary Public

Titleholder Radha and Prasmg Katta Phone # 678-778-7681 E-mail prasannakatta@gmail.com

\\‘“

S, c.@!()m s <

rg?s‘@ 55 Jaed
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{/

Address: 3119 Tigger Track, Marietta, GA, 30066
(streef, city, state _g{ld zip code)

Signature

d ""

¢

~
a&

{aned, sealednd delivered i f:
igne sea'id,/ ﬁd,ge ivered in presence o

4
gy

o AL T e é/’/z/,,y,.
My commission expires: 2 Q" Y uaL & 'Q(}‘ — 7 =
,"I 0 \.‘-: UST 2\ \:‘:4 § /_ﬁ' i
,,"0 ...... & 5 / Notary Public
7, 6 » .~

\)
o

Present Zoning of Property _ R-20

Location 4674 Roswell Road, Marietta, GA 30063

(street address, ' applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) __ 61 and 63 District ist Size of Tract 0.89 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property X Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

Please see attached “Statement of Hardship”

List type of variance requested: Minimum Lot Square Footage

Revised: March 5, 2013



EXHIBIT
V-55 (2014)

Statement of Hardship

This Application for Variance is required to fully comply withthé RA20 Zoning: This Application
is necessary to allow for a lot size variance from the required 20,000 square feet minimum to
the proposed 18,607 square feet. This site is currently zoned R-20. The home sites and
associated impervious requirements comply with the requirements for the site. The hardship
resulted primarily due to the applicant’s appropriate contribution of storm water control
capacity to collect incoming, store and purify outgoing that previously had been uncontrolled.
This outflow had been infiltrating downstream water bodies unchecked until the applicant,
working with the county staff and neighbors, installed the necessary measures to contain
outflows. These corrective measures required over a year of continuous and dedicated
attention to a matter that prior to the presence of the applicant, were ignored by the previous
property owners. After installation of these structures, virtually all the adjacent property
owners have acknowledged the benefit of these installations and, as a result, have provided the
applicant with their support for this request. In spite of the installation of these measures, the
applicant is able to fully comply with one lot and a second lot of 18,607 square feet resulting in
93% of full compliance as far as lot size. The only other encroachment is the driveway on the
east side of the property of about 8’ into the 10’ side yard setback and on the northern
encroachment into the 40” building setback is approximately 15’. All setback encroachments
are for driveways only and the buildings do not require any encroachment variances. We

respectfully request approval of the Board of Zoning Appeals for the Application for Variance.
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APPLICANT: Chris Hayden PETITION No.: V-56

PHONE: 770-426-6556 DATE OF HEARING: 07-09-2014
REPRESENTATIVE: Andy Burton PRESENT ZONING: PD
PHONE: 678-410-6724 LAND LOT(S): 164
TITLEHOLDER: Chris A. and Elvia M. Hayden DISTRICT: 20
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.18 acres
Kaley Drive, east of Mack Dobbs Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

(3015 Kaley Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: ) Waive the rear setback from the required 35 ft. to 23 ft. adjacent to the southern

property line; and 2) waive the front setback from the required 25 ft. to 24 ft.
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e Application for Variance
iy -5 Pzl Cobb County
e e T R (type or print clearly) Application No. V- SYP
LeeE Hearing Date: __7-9-14
Ap;p]icant JA/K ~ /V//)Z y é"/ Phone ( 770 ) %Zé *é%-mailé/ V;A—% /H/o/zr\) & 60*44// é
AM[m BW’&JN Address 3700 _Dekalb Techrolog) hriwmy Afndn O 3o3¢0

(rep five’s pame, printed) (street, city, state and 7ip cndef
ﬂ Phone # 678 ~409 ~672. & 1o
U

{regrjsentmiv@s signature) s PETT AW AY

Sipned, sealed M’%{Wuﬂh@nce of:
7.2M " County
My commission expires: _[ Stat /

of G
M. Expires July 24, Hipgry Public

Tltleho]de//ﬂ/WS g/‘u//éﬂ/[

/K%QPhonc#'UO ~426- & $Sb E-mail 2/ 26 /1@5/% & qz{qi
A Address: 3016'%(4/9_»4 Dr-,/(e/u«qﬂa/ 6/,{

(streed, city, stafe and zip code) Bols

Notary Public
Conu County

My commission expires Stat- of Georgia

Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property

Location 30/5 %/&M .Dr' %@MHQSZL“J 6/7' 3D)5A

(street address, it applicable: nearest intersection, ¢te.)

Land Lot(s) / /ﬂ 4 District 40 72%& Size of Tracf Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property x Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Scc.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

Lot 1s oo sall. Homeonner tipmits 1o enclose Q,/(/S')Lma deck LMyl hags
been tnere for years. No shade oo baglyses very "Senng . Additren
mill _be 4 svarvom gnd relel Lom Ane heat-

List type of variance requested:  Encroach reac setback 23

Revised: March 5,2013
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APPLICANT: Paula Tanasa PETITION No.: V-57

PHONE: 201-993-5100 DATE OF HEARING: 07-09-2014
REPRESENTATIVE: Elwys Tanasa PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 212-961-7544 LAND LOT(S): 820
TITLEHOLDER: Paula Tanasa DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the east side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.45 acres
Orchard Valley Drive, south of Brookview Drive COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(4323 Orchard Valley Dr).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: ) Waive the rear setback for an accessory structure over 144 square feet (approximately

484 sq. ft. Proposed Pavilion) from the required 35 ft. to 15 ft.; 2) increase the maximum allowable impervious surface

from 35% to 40%; and 3) waive the minimum lot size from the required 20,000 sq. ft. to 19, 707 sq. ft. (existing).

Gilmore Rd

o0&l

R-20




A_Application for Variance

¥

et Cobb County
(type or print clearly) Application No. \} 57’

BINELY -8 PH I:52 Hearing Date: 3914
Appllcan:tj JPMLA | i A- SA Phone # Qd{ "0’43—54d¢g-mail’4ﬂc#whjéﬁ@MTMML .COM
ELXYS TAVACA address 4323 0RCHARY VtueT pe ATtnih G 3033

(repyesentative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)

WW phone # 2-GoA-F549 ¢ mail awysrgﬁé%z CHM

(rhpkesentative’s signature Griffin Perryman

NOTARY PUBLIC
Cobb County, GEORGIA Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
My Comm, Expires % ‘ ~ o
My commission expires: 08/26/2016 /L“\ {/A f\‘_ )/<JV’~»'~7 e
a 'H, N Notary Public

Titleholder M'UL’ALTM@'SA phone # 281-093-5400 & mais MEAPHUAR JOTHAL LM
Signature ?/%Z/’ Address: 4323 QZW (/M MW’{ 67; 30339

(attach additi()mleiyﬂatmiﬁappded) (street, city, state and zip code)
NOTARY PUBLIC .
Cobb County, GEORGIA Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
My Comm, Expires -2 ——
My commission expires: na/aapm@ / (AN / /[«* \ LANLAN
( r / Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property R 2o

Location {732»; OZCWD \[/Tu!—c_tf 1)62, I‘hm'm Gt 30326

(street address, il ap;')licable; nearest intersection, etc.)
' L o0/
Land Lot(s) g 20 District /I %I# 2’.@ fC?CS’{'z)e of Tract Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

P — !ﬁ b, _— ’
Size of Property '{ 9; 70 75" Shape of Propertym’ /)Fopography of Propeny%ther

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank

SEEL Dol G THE Pl (#PRROED Mi7) b OQIE‘/Z\')NG T#e PAVILON
“lREAU e THAT TS PLiceMeENT HAs T0 Ttye In CoVS{pepaons THeE 2900E (&Rt
However, Tre Sipe MWD Sittpe OF THE PANILIQU (PMD i T, v JTS |
CoMPelevT PAATS fpefns pee-R0I1LT) doesw 'Thean PACing 1T Mvywrene
e ON THE PROPERTY. [T MeEBS T0 BE ALSNED Wit THE PIX, THEREFILE THE neE,
List t—yrl?eo va‘r)i%r%emsw Sg78ree T2 A5

pebuce REAL SETBACK PRIM 35Fcer 10 (5 FET

INCLEfRE MAXIMUM (MPERIVDJS FRIM 357 T 4o %

pepice MENIMUM (0T S[2E Fem 20000.SF 10 M J0]SF

Revised: March 5, 2013
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APPLICANT: Thomas A. Ramsey PETITION No.: V-58

PHONE: 678-428-5916 DATE OF HEARING: 07-09-2014
REPRESENTATIVE: Thomas A. Ramsey PRESENT ZONING: RA-5
PHONE: 678-428-5916 LAND LOT(S): 893

. Elizabeth D. and Thomas A. ) 17
TITLEHOLDER: Ramsey DISTRICT:
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the southeast corner of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.26 acres
Rosebrook Place and Rosebrook Crossing COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(2350 Rosebrook Crossing).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the setback from the required 20 ft. to 18 ft. on the major side adjacent to the

northern property line and the setback from the required 30 ft. to 11 ft. on the rear adjacent to the southern

property line.
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. Application for Variance
Pii 2: 1,2 Cobb COllllty

e e (type or print clearly) Application No. V'(g
R SALETY Loy s Hearing Date: 2-9-Zo/¥/

Applicant 7]0»144 A. M{Z Phone # 678-4/28-591¢ E-mail Tom.leﬁmhf;,e Ct -2 . Comn

TAomas A. gt te Address Z 350 /€os€ Brook Creost g . S uANA, &4 3008,
(representative’s name, print? d) (street, city, state and zip code)

%@ /Z /é—\/\,‘— Phone # 6 78-428 -591e E-mail Taw. ﬂ»mse;, o C-/-C.tg .

(representatlve s signature)

Signed, sealed and delivered in presen,fe of:

Nota Publlc, Gwmnett County, Georgia
My commission explms,( y Nov. 13, 2017 gdg/é/kgﬂ/l/ /’7 tL At cé
' Notary Public

,&m:? )
Titleholder A ovmay A o £/.ZabsD, Phofle # 6 ?8-428 5916 _E-mail TaM.,eMm., @O g

Signaturr?%ﬂn/gtér\'\i Address: 23830 /Cos€Brogl” Cressfrns, JMQm:oaao
(attach additional gighatures, if heeded) (street, city, state and zip code)
Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
My commission expnreyIy Commissior Exnires Nov. 13, 2017 /// Z/”é//(ﬁ/,{// /:/ e %4 %
Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property _ /€A -5~
Location 2350 ssatbroo& (2eossins, Sivsens, &n 3oobo
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) _893 District | 7th , Zvef Sgejién Size of Tract _. ZS Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in questlon The

dit tb liar to th f It lved. .
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involve (e 25 rn g /[

Size of Property ___—— Shape of Property — Topography of Property — Other _

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

SePE€ Shape 0948 s2Abpv s wall pnd Ehing 4 fou bz (0F ALK foom ndAfion
Z n//,r/tJﬁfn:, .

List type of variance requested: Adp.fron of Seenmeo  ansf Exvhme€d Fros lﬂ/ﬂz .

Revised: March 5, 2013
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APPLICANT: Waters Edge Group

PHONE: 678-776-7687

_ Dunlavy Law Group, LLC
REPRESENTATIVE: (Linda I. Dunlavy)

PHONE: 404-371-4101

TITLEHOLDER: Karl V. and Cynthia L. Seifert

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the northeastern corner

of South Elizabeth Lane and Springview Court

(2893 Springview Court).

PETITION No.: V-59

DATE OF HEARING: 07-09-2014
PRESENT ZONING: R-30
LAND LOT(S): 902
DISTRICT: 17

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.62 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the minimum lot size from the required 30,000 sq. ft. to 26, 827 sq. ft.

| Vinings Way




”Appllcatlon for Variance
R #25Cobb County

S COURTY o /7717 (type or print clearly) Application No. Sl - S l
Hearing Date: 7 ~“ -] 4

Applicant _Waters Edge Group Phone # 678-776-7687 E-mail trevor@watersedge.com

Dunlavy Law Group, LLC Address 1026 B Atlanta Ave., Decatur, GA 30030

(represpatative’s name, printed)

(street, city, state and zip code)

Phone #404-371-4101 E-mai] ldunlavy@dunlavylawgroup.com

(representative's signature)

Phytiis Pittman-Lee
NOTARY PUBLIGigned, sealed and delivered in presence of:
. . - DekKalb County,
My commission expires: YEL2) 29/ ol . e
Comm. Exp.: 03-2 Notary Public
Titleholder _Karl V. Seifert Phone # '] 70~ 32 T ?5 mail K\l SC \ ggf—\v c \!q\'\m Cov
Signature Address: \ D \ % b B 3 C QN s :rﬂ\pc‘/ G
(attach additional™sigakturgs, if needed) (street, city, state anu zip vuue, 0\ 5
A
o Nmy Si sealed and dehvered in presence of:
e e (g, (M e 4
My commission expires: ___My Commission Expires August 16, 2017 M/(/
™ Notary Public
R-30

Present Zoning of Property

Location 2893 Springview Court, S.E.

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) __902 District LiZth Size of Tract 0.634 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property _ X Shape of Property Topography of Property Other X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

See attached written justification in support of variance application

List type of variance requested: Reduction of minimum lot size from 30,000 square feet to

-21,604_square feet

Revised: March 5, 2013



EXHIBIT
V-59 (2014)

WRITTEN JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST FOR VARIANCES
L. BACKGROUND AND INTRODUCTION

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance, Section134-94(a) (3), authorizes the Zoning
Board of Appeals to decide applications for variances where the literal enforcement of
any code provision would result in unnecessary hardship upon the owner of property.
This situation applies to the property which is the subject of this Application. The
Subject Property is comprised of one lot zoned R-30 at 2893 Springview Court. This lot
is part of the Vinings Park Subdivision originally platted in 1973. The recorded plat for
this subdivision is attached as Exhibit A. Although originally platted as 30,829 square
feet, apparently in 1993 the eastern portion of the Subject Property was quit claimed to
the immediately adjoining neighbor on Springview Court, thereby creating (most likely
through inadvertence) a non-conforming lot. A legal description of the Subject Property
as it is now along with the deed to the current owner is attached hereto as Exhibits B and
C respectively. A copy of the 1993 Quit Claim Deed is attached hereto as Exhibit D.
This Application seeks variances for a corner lot of approximately 26827 square feet
(.616 acres) in an R-30 zoning district. The lot has approximately 80 feet of frontage on
South Elizabeth Lane and 185 feet of frontage on Springview Court. See Survey, Exhibit
E. Photographs depicting the Subject Property and its surrounds as they currently exist
are included with this package as Exhibit F. The Applicant desires to construct a new
home on the site. However, in order to construct the residence, the Applicant needs a
variance from the minimum lot size required of 30,000 square feet.

This document is submitted as the Applicants’ Written Justification in support of

the variance requested. The required application forms, a paid property tax receipt, the



requisite filing fee and sign posting deposits are submitted contemporaneously with this
Written Justification and the Exhibits referenced. Additionally, a proof of mailing the
“Consent of Contiguous Occupants or Landowners” form mailed to same on May 5,
2014, is included herein. Plats showing the contiguous properties are attached as
Exhibits A and G.

IL VARIANCE REQUEST AND CRITERIA

Variance Requested

Sections 134-196(4)(a) of the Cobb County Zoning Ordinance requires a
minimum lot size of 30,000 square feet but expressly allows the ZBA to vary the
requirement up to 25% (7500 square feet) of that minimum. Although originally platted
to exceed 30,000 square feet, the Subject Property is now +/- 3172.454 square feet shy of
the required minimum. For this reason the Applicant requests a variance from Section
134-196(4) (a).

Variance Criteria:

Section 134-94 of the Zoning Ordinance, authorizes variances from the terms of
the Zoning Ordinance if to allow such a variance would not be contrary to the public
interest; where literal enforcement would result in an unnecessary hardship and where in
the individual case granting of the variance would not be contrary to the spirit of the
Zoning Ordinance no create any public safety and welfare concerns. This section of the
Zoning Ordinance provides that variance may be granted by the ZBA if it finds an

applicant meets the following criteria:

a. There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the
particular piece of property in question because of its size, shape or
topography;



b. The application of this chapter to this particular piece of property would
create an unnecessary hardship;

¢. Such conditions are peculiar to the particular piece of property involved; and
d. Relief, if granted, would not cause substantial detriment to the public good or
impair the purposes and intent of this chapter.

The Applicant meets and exceeds the standards for the granting of a variance as identified
below:

Criteria 1.

There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the
particular piece of property in question because of its size, shape or

topography.

In 1993, then owner of the Subject Property, Gerald K. Johnson, Jr., deeded a
portion of property along the eastern boundary to the owners of 2899 Springview Court.
In so doing, he made the Subject Property non-conforming as to lot size. In the interim an
expanded driveway and fence have been constructed in the area that once was part of the
Subject Property. The driveway serves a garage located on the neighboring lot at 2899
Springview Court. At the time of the conveyance to the adjoining property owner, there
was a single family residential structure on the lot but that structure (for reasons not
known to this applicant), was demolished sometime in 2009. A review of Google Earth
aerial photography shows that a home existed on the site June 5, 2007 and on April 29,
2008, but no structure is visible in April of 2010. A demolition permit was issued for the
Subject Property on July 29, 2009. A copy of the historical aerial photographs and the
demolition permit information from the Tax Assessor’s website is attached hereto as
Exhibit H. Because of the demolition of the home on the Subject Property, without a
variance the Subject Property cannot be used for single family residential purposes as

originally designed.



Criteria 2.

The application of this chapter to this particular piece of property would create
an unnecessary hardship.

A refusal to allow the requested variances would indeed cause an undue and
unnecessary hardship for the Applicant on the Subject Property. Without a variance for lit
size, the lot would be unbuildable, unusable and rendered of no value.

Criteria 3.

Such conditions are peculiar to the particular piece of property involved.

Criteria 4.

Relief, if granted, would not cause substantial detriment to the public good or
impair the purposes and intent of this chapter.

Varying the strict requirements of the Zoning Ordinance with respect to the
Subject Property will not be detrimental to the public good or impair the purposes and
intent of the Zoning Ordinance. On the contrary, the action proposed by the Applicant
will serve the public interest and enhance the value of nearby properties by allowing an
attractive and appropriate residence to be developed on the Subject Property. By
returning the property to single-family residential use, the Subject Property will once
again contribute to the tax base of the County and provide increased stability to the
residential neighborhood surrounding it. Return of the Subject Property to residential use

allows maximization of the use of existing infrastructure and allows for appropriate infill

development.



III. CONSTITUTIONAL OBJECTIONS

The Applicant respectfully submit that the failure to approve the variance
requested would be a denial of due process and equal protection as guaranteed by the 5%
and 14" Amendments to the United States Constitution; and, Article I, Section I,
Paragraphs 1 and 3, and Article I, Section III, Paragraphs 1 and 3 of the Georgia

Constitution, due to the following:

1. A decision to deny the variance would amount to a taking of private
property and vested property rights without just and adequate
compensation.

2. A denial of the variance would be arbitrary, irrational, capricious and a

manifest abuse of discretion.
3. A denial of the variance would discriminate unfairly between the
owners of similarly situated properties in violation of the constitutional
mandates of equal protection and deny the Applicant due process of law.
Specifically, the home planned by the Applicant would be in harmony with the
general purpose and intent of the zoning ordinance while creating no detriment to the
public. To refuse the variance request would be contrary to the intent of Cobb County’s
Zoning Code.
Finally, in the event of any opposition to the Applicant’s request, the Applicant

States that the opponents do not have standing to challenge the variance request herein.

IV. CONCLUSION

For all the foregoing reasons, the application for variance to the minimum
lot size should be granted. In summary, the variance requested will not be inconsistent

with specific goals, objectives and policies of the County’s Land Use Plan. The action



contemplated by this application is significantly in furtherance of these objectives. The
relief requested by the Applicant, if granted, will not substantially impair the intent and
purpose of the Cobb County Zoning Ordinance. Varying the strict requirements of the
Zoning Ordinance with respect to this property will not hinder, but on the contrary, will
serve the public interest and enhance the value of nearby properties by allowing an
attractive and appropriate structure to be built on the Subject Property. Finally, to deny
the variance would impose an unnecessary hardship on the Applicant and render a
heretofore contributing property non-contributing. The lot is unbuildable without the

variance requested.

Respectfully submitted this %f May, 2014.

Linda I. Dunlavy

Georgia Bar No. 339596

Attorney for Applicant

DUNLAVY LAW GROUP, LLC
Decatur, GA 30030

(404) 371-4101 Telephone

(404) 371-8901 Facsimile
ldunlavy@dunlavylawgroup.com E-mail




Owner
Gary M. Deppe, Inc.

2171 Bryant Pointe Drive

Marietta, GA 300666
770 294-9714

Swimming Pool

Contractor:
Aqua Design Pools & Spas, LLC

1120 Pilgrim Road
Cumming, GA 30040
770517-1117
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APPLICANT: Delinda Umberger

PHONE: 770-517-1117

Aqua Design Pools & Spas,
REPRESENTATIVE: [~

PHONE: 770-517-1117
TITLEHOLDER: Gary M. Deppe, Inc.
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of

Bryant Pointe Drive, west of Bryant Lane

(2171 Bryant Pointe Drive).

PETITION No.: V-60
DATE OF HEARING: 07-09-2014
PRESENT ZONING: R-15
LAND LOT(S): 484
DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.35 acres
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Increase the maximum allowable impervious surface from 35% to 38%.
_i t = B - = Rainwater Dr
s —
g — : |
|
R-20

48

Priscilla Dr

h



"jéépplication for Variance
" Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. l/-(D
Hearing Date: '7-Ci;ﬂ4

"
et ] oanoE R ™
ke -9 8
LU
e

Applicant _Delinda Umberger Phone # 770-517-1117 E-mail construction@aquadesignpools.com
Aqua Design Pools & Spas, LLC Address 1120 Pilgrim Road, Cumming GA 30040

(represepfative’s ¢, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)

Phone # 770-517-1117 E-mail construction@aquadesignpools.com

| o
4 (representative’s signature)

ALTA M. LOUDERMILK
NOTARY PUBLIC i

- . Forsyth County
My commission expires: 3 (o State of Georgia
: My Comm. Expires May 3, 2016
e —

Titleholgér Deppe m@;m Phone # 770-517-1117____E-mail
Signatuke_ 78S Address: 2686 Jamerson Road, Marrietta, GA 30066

(attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)

MIGUEL SARTH,Raled and deli
Notary Public
Cherokee Coun

L4

pnicd, sealed and delivered in preseze of:

Notary Public

red in presence of:

My commission expires: DEc (b/ o6

State of G_GOW:; Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property _ R-15
Location 2171 Bryant Pointe Dr. , Marietta GA 30066
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) 484 District 16 Size of Tract __-347 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property X Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.

Without the variance, the homeowner will not be able to install adeguate deck around the swimming

—pool The proposed pool deck would be pavers.

List type of variance requested:__Increase the maximum percentage of impervious surface allowed
from 35% to 38%

Revised: December 6, 2005
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